COUNTIES OF LEHIGH AND NORTHAMPTON, 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 
 THE WATER FUND BUDGET FOR 2025. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  That total appropriations in the 2025 Water Fund be increased from 
Twenty-Three Million, Six Hundred Six Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-Three ($23,606,153) 
Dollars to Twenty-Five Million, One Hundred Six Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-Three 
($25,106,153) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account # Account Title       From       To 

2006-42098 Capital Appropriation    $2,297,448 $3,797,448 

Total Adj.           $1,500,000 

SECTION 3.  That the following source of revenue be changed: